Do you currently use any smokeless tobacco products such as chewing tobacco and snuff?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Yes, chewing tobacco 2.2 3.1 3.8 2.7 2.1 1.2 4
Yes, snuff .6 9 9 .8 7 3 A
Yes, both A 7 A A
No, neither 97.0 95.2 95.3 96.5 97.2 98.4 99.5
Male Yes, chewing tobacco 4.5 6.1 6.9 54 4.1 2.5 1.0

Yes, snuff 1.3 1.8 1.7 1.7 1.3 7 3

Yes, both 2 1.4 2 2

No, neither 94.0 90.7 91.4 92.8 94.4 96.8 98.7
Female Yes, chewing tobacco 1 6

No, neither 99.9 100.0 99.4 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Do you currently use any smokeless tobacco products such as chewing tobacco and snuff?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 3,784 358 638 802 764 556 666
Yes, chewing tobacco 74 10 24 19 15 4 2
Yes, snuff 19 3 5 5 3 2 1
Yes, both 4 2 1 1
No, neither 3,685 343 608 777 745 549 663
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Male Total 1,610 181 280 350 325 239 235
Yes, chewing tobacco 71 10 21 19 15 4 2
Yes, snuff 19 3 5 5 3 2 1
Yes, both 4 2 1 1
No, neither 1,514 166 253 325 306 232 232
Don't know/Not sure 2 1 1
Female Total 2,174 177 358 452 439 317 431
Yes, chewing tobacco 3 3
No, neither 2,171 177 355 452 439 317 431

Denominator is:
All survey respondents.

Are you seriously considering stopping the use of smokeless tobacco within the next 6 months?

(Weighted Column Percents)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 67.1 56.4 59.3 78.2 75.4 571 80.0
No 329 43.6 40.7 21.8 24.6 429 20.0
Male Yes 66.5 56.4 56.5 78.2 75.4 571 80.0
No 33.5 43.6 435 21.8 24.6 429 20.0
Female Yes 100.0 100.0

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products.
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Are you seriously considering stopping the use of smokeless tobacco within the next 6 months?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 97 15 29 25 19 6
Yes 63 8 17 19 14 3
No 33 6 12 6 5 3
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Male Total 94 15 26 25 19 6
Yes 60 8 14 19 14 3
No 33 6 12 6 5 3
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Female Total 3 3
Yes 3 3
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products.
Are you planning to stop within the next 30 days?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Yes 55.4 59.1 75.1 31.2 70.8 100.0
No 44.6 40.9 24.9 68.8 29.2 100.0
Male Yes 55.9 59.1 79.2 31.2 70.8 100.0
No 44 1 40.9 20.8 68.8 29.2 100.0
Female Yes 33.3 33.3
No 66.7 66.7

Denominator is:
All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products and are considering
stopping within the next six months.
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(Unweighted Frequencies)

Are you planning to stop within the next 30 days?

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
Total 63 8 17 19 14 3
Yes 33 5 12 6 8 2
No 25 3 3 12 5
Don't know/Not sure 5 2 1 1 1
Male Total 60 8 14 19 14 3
Yes 32 5 11 6 8 2
No 24 3 2 12 5
Don't know/Not sure 4 1 1 1 1
Female Total 3 3
Yes 1 1
No 1 1
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Denominator is:
All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products and are considering
stopping within the next six months.
On how many of the past 30 days did you use smokeless tobacco products?
(Weighted Column Percents)
Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+
No days 34 49 1.6 29 214
1-14 days 22.0 26.8 16.3 28.9 23.2 14.3
15-29 days 12.9 31.7 18.3 7.2
30+ days 61.7 36.6 63.8 63.9 73.9 64.3 100.0
Male No days 3.0 49 29 214
1-14 days 224 26.8 17.4 28.9 23.2 14.3
15-29 days 13.1 31.7 19.6 7.2
30+ days 61.5 36.6 63.0 63.9 73.9 64.3 100.0
Female No days 25.0 25.0
30+ days 75.0 75.0

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products.




On how many of the past 30 days did you use smokeless tobacco products?

(Unweighted Frequencies)

Age Groups
Total 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+

Total 97 15 29 25 19
No days 4 1 1 1
1-14 days 21 4 4 7 5
15-29 days 12 4 6 2
30+ days 59 6 18 15 13
Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Male Total 94 15 26 25 19

No days 3 1 1

1-14 days 21 4 4 7 5

15-29 days 12 4 6 2

30+ days 57 6 16 15 13

Don't know/Not sure 1 1
Female Total 3 3

No days 1 1

30+ days 2 2

Denominator is:

All survey respondents who use smokeless tobacco products.
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